
Alberta Golden Bears (0) -vs- Calgary Dinos (M) (0)
11/26/21 at Jack Simpson Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Alberta Golden Bears 82

Calgary Dinos (M) 73

Date: 11/26/21
Time: 0
Site: Jack Simpson Gymnasium
Referees: Ryley Kerrison, Devan Seal, Kevin Hamel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta Golden Bears 18 21 19 24 82
Calgary Dinos (M) 13 16 14 30 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jefferson, Tyus * 33+ 8-15 0-0 6-6 3-2 5 2 3 1 1 2 22
5 James, Geoffrey * 32+ 4-15 0-8 4-5 4-5 9 2 1 2 0 1 12
10 Knudsen, Cole * 28+ 3-4 1-1 4-8 1-9 10 3 0 1 0 0 11
13 Paige, Adam * 25+ 2-8 0-4 3-3 0-3 3 4 0 1 2 3 7
6 Meiklejohn, Brandon * 32+ 2-7 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
2 Ishimwe, Lars 13+ 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 4 0 1 9
1 Gibb, Colton 16+ 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 8
14 Russell, Max 8+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
11 Shittu, Abdullah 13+ 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 1 3 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 5-23 21-26 11-26 37 23 5 16 4 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 5-23   21.7 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ishimwe, Lars,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 16 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Foreman, Mason * 35+ 8-15 2-5 7-10 3-5 8 3 2 4 0 1 25
8 Wharton, Noah * 34+ 5-16 5-11 3-6 2-4 6 3 4 2 0 0 18
0 Santiago, Ezeoha * 18+ 1-7 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 0 5
3 Bayles, Jackson * 24+ 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 3
11 William, Aingar * 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Tong, Manyang 20+ 5-7 1-2 0-3 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 3 11
10 Ramos-Yzquierdo, Javier 21+ 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 2 1 1 2 6
15 Smith, Aidan 8+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Johnstone, Parker 8+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
13 Kutzschmar, Simon 15+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
2 Tezo, Jeffrey 9+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 2 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 11-29 12-21 17-24 41 25 13 20 1 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-9   33.33 %
4th Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 6-9   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-66   37.9 % 11-29   37.9 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 5 0



1st Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 18

Calgary Dinos (M) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jefferson, Tyus 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 James, Geoffrey 8+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Knudsen, Cole 6+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Paige, Adam 6+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
6 Meiklejohn, Brandon 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ishimwe, Lars 4+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 Gibb, Colton 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Russell, Max 3+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Shittu, Abdullah 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 4 2 2 18
57.1 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Foreman, Mason 9 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
8 Wharton, Noah 8+ 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 3

Santiago, Ezeoha 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Bayles, Jackson 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 William, Aingar 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Tong, Manyang 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
10 Ramos-Yzquierdo, Javier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Smith, Aidan 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Johnstone, Parker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kutzschmar, Simon 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tezo, Jeffrey 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 3-8 0-0 3-6 9 3 3 7 0 3 13
33.3 % 37.5 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 21

Calgary Dinos (M) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jefferson, Tyus 7+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 4
5 James, Geoffrey 7+ 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Knudsen, Cole 7+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Paige, Adam 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Meiklejohn, Brandon 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ishimwe, Lars 7+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
1 Gibb, Colton 8+ 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
14 Russell, Max 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shittu, Abdullah 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-5 3-4 3-5 8 8 3 3 0 4 21
44.4 % 40.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Foreman, Mason 7+ 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
8 Wharton, Noah 9+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Santiago, Ezeoha 5+ 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Bayles, Jackson 5+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 William, Aingar 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tong, Manyang 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
10 Ramos-Yzquierdo, Javier 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Smith, Aidan 3+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Johnstone, Parker 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
13 Kutzschmar, Simon 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Tezo, Jeffrey 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-5 7-8 4-7 11 4 2 8 0 3 16
30.8 % 20.0 % 87.5 %



3rd Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 19

Calgary Dinos (M) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jefferson, Tyus 10+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 4
5 James, Geoffrey 9+ 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Knudsen, Cole 8+ 1-1 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
13 Paige, Adam 8+ 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 5
6 Meiklejohn, Brandon 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
2 Ishimwe, Lars 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Gibb, Colton 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Russell, Max 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shittu, Abdullah 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-16 1-6 6-7 3-9 12 8 1 4 2 2 19
37.5 % 16.7 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Foreman, Mason 9+ 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
8 Wharton, Noah 7+ 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1

Santiago, Ezeoha 2+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Bayles, Jackson 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 William, Aingar 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tong, Manyang 6+ 2-4 0-1 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Ramos-Yzquierdo, Javier 7+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Smith, Aidan 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Johnstone, Parker 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kutzschmar, Simon 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Tezo, Jeffrey 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-19 1-7 3-9 7-6 13 6 2 2 0 2 14
26.3 % 14.3 % 33.3 %



4th Box Score
Alberta Golden Bears 24

Calgary Dinos (M) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jefferson, Tyus 10+ 3-5 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 12
5 James, Geoffrey 8+ 2-5 0-3 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Knudsen, Cole 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Paige, Adam 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
6 Meiklejohn, Brandon 8+ 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Ishimwe, Lars 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Gibb, Colton 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Russell, Max 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shittu, Abdullah 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-6 12-15 5-6 11 5 0 5 0 2 24
40.0 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Foreman, Mason 10+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 4
8 Wharton, Noah 10+ 4-7 4-7 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 12

Santiago, Ezeoha 3+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bayles, Jackson 7+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
11 William, Aingar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tong, Manyang 6+ 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
10 Ramos-Yzquierdo, Javier 10+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 1 2 4
15 Smith, Aidan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Johnstone, Parker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kutzschmar, Simon 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tezo, Jeffrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-19 6-9 2-4 3-5 8 12 6 3 1 2 30
57.9 % 66.7 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary Dinos (M)
09:37 TURNOVER  by WHARTON,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 09:24 2-0 V 2
09:01 TURNOVER  by BAYLES,JACKSON

STEAL  by PAIGE,ADAM 09:01
MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYLES,JACKSON
08:43 MISS LAYUP by WHARTON,NOAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PAIGE,ADAM 08:43
-- REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,NOAH

08:37 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,MASON
-- ASSIST  by WHARTON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by KNUDSEN,COLE 08:21 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS --

08:00 FOUL  by WILLIAM,AINGAR
08:00 TURNOVER  by WILLIAM,AINGAR

FOUL  by PAIGE,ADAM 07:47
TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ADAM 07:47

07:44 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,NOAH
06:45 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAM,AINGAR
06:33 SUB IN by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
06:16 TURNOVER  by WHARTON,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,MASON

05:56 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,GEOFFREY(in the paint) 05:47 6-5 V 1

05:37 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by FOREMAN,MASON

TURNOVER  by JAMES,GEOFFREY 05:27
05:27 STEAL  by BAYLES,JACKSON
05:17 MISS LAYUP by BAYLES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
05:03 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,MASON

-- ASSIST  by WHARTON,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by KNUDSEN,COLE(in the paint) 04:10 8-11 H 3

04:07 FOUL  by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)
04:07 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)
03:54 SUB OUT by BAYLES,JACKSON
03:54 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 03:54
SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 03:54
SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE 03:54
SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM 03:54
SUB IN by GIBB,COLTON 03:54
SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS 03:54
SUB IN by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 03:54
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 03:54
GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS 03:48 10-11 H 1
FOUL  by ISHIMWE,LARS 03:41

03:33 MISS 3PTR by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,MASON



03:33 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MAX(in the paint) 03:33 12-13 H 1

03:27 MISS LAYUP by WHARTON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MAX 03:17 15-13 V 2

03:11 MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MASON
REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS --

03:05 FOUL  by WHARTON,NOAH
02:11 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
02:11 SUB OUT by WHARTON,NOAH
02:11 SUB IN by TEZO,JEFFREY
02:11 SUB IN by SMITH,AIDAN

SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 02:11
SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY 02:11
GOOD 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS 02:09 18-13 V 5

02:03 TURNOVER  by TEZO,JEFFREY
STEAL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 02:03
TURNOVER  by GIBB,COLTON 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by TONG,MANYANG
01:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by TONG,MANYANG
01:00 SUB OUT by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
01:00 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MASON
01:00 SUB IN by BAYLES,JACKSON
01:00 SUB IN by WILLIAM,AINGAR

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 01:00
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS 01:00

00:45 MISS LAYUP by TEZO,JEFFREY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 00:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:31 MISS 3PTR by BAYLES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AIDAN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TEZO,JEFFREY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary Dinos (M)
SUB OUT by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 10:00
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint) 09:40 20-13 V 7

09:33 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,AIDAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BAYLES,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by GIBB,COLTON 09:18 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS --

09:02 SUB OUT by TONG,MANYANG
09:02 SUB IN by WHARTON,NOAH
08:53 MISS 3PTR by BAYLES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TYUS --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 08:41
REBOUND OFF by ISHIMWE,LARS --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBB,COLTON 08:28 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by JAMES,GEOFFREY --

08:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS --
TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by TEZO,JEFFREY
FOUL  by JAMES,GEOFFREY 07:54



07:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:54 SUB OUT by TEZO,JEFFREY
07:54 SUB OUT by BAYLES,JACKSON
07:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAM,AINGAR
07:54 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
07:54 SUB IN by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
07:54 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MASON

SUB OUT by GIBB,COLTON 07:54
SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS 07:54
SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 07:54
SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 07:54
SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM 07:54
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 07:54

07:43 TURNOVER  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(fastbreak) 07:38 28-16 V 12

07:15 MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI

07:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:56 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA(in the paint)
06:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,AIDAN
06:56 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,PARKER

MISS FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 06:56 29-16 V 13

06:33 MISS JUMPER by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MAX 06:25
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,TYUS --
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,MASON
06:07 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)

FOUL  by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint) 06:07
SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM 06:07
SUB IN by GIBB,COLTON 06:07

06:07 MISS FT by FOREMAN,MASON
REBOUND DEF by GIBB,COLTON --
MISS JUMPER by KNUDSEN,COLE(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
05:36 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA

REBOUND DEF by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBB,COLTON(in the paint) 05:16 31-18 V 13
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS --

04:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,PARKER
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 04:51
SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE 04:51
SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY 04:51
SUB IN by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 04:51
MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
FOUL  by RUSSELL,MAX(in the paint) 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
04:29 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 04:29
SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS 04:29

04:29 31-19 V 12 GOOD FT by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
04:29 31-20 V 11 GOOD FT by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,GEOFFREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:24 33-20 V 13

04:04 MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:54 33-22 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTONE,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint) 03:40



-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,NOAH
03:30 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,GEOFFREY 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 03:17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:17

03:12 TURNOVER  by TONG,MANYANG
TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by JOHNSTONE,PARKER
FOUL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH(in the paint) 02:49

02:49 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON
02:49 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON
02:39 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
02:39 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
02:39 SUB IN by BAYLES,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by SHITTU,ABDULLAH(in the paint) 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,MASON

02:16 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,MASON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTONE,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,GEOFFREY(in the paint) 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TONG,MANYANG

01:49 TURNOVER  by TONG,MANYANG(in the paint)
STEAL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 01:49
FOUL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 01:36

01:36 FOUL  by TONG,MANYANG
TURNOVER  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by TONG,MANYANG
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by TONG,MANYANG
01:36 SUB IN by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON

SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 01:36
SUB OUT by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 01:36
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS 01:36
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE 01:36

01:33 TURNOVER  by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
STEAL  by ISHIMWE,LARS 01:33
GOOD DUNK by ISHIMWE,LARS(fastbreak) 01:30 35-26 V 9
FOUL TECH by ISHIMWE,LARS 01:28

01:28 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON
FOUL  by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint) 01:09

01:09 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by WHARTON,NOAH
01:09 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by WHARTON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --

00:46 FOUL  by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 00:46 36-29 V 7
GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 00:46 37-29 V 8

00:46 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MASON
00:46 SUB IN by WILLIAM,AINGAR
00:20 MISS LAYUP by WHARTON,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAM,AINGAR
00:17 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAM,AINGAR

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTONE,PARKER
00:10 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,PARKER

STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:10
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 00:03 39-29 V 10

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BAYLES,JACKSON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary Dinos (M)



10:00 SUB OUT by BAYLES,JACKSON
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,PARKER
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAM,AINGAR
10:00 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
10:00 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MASON

SUB OUT by GIBB,COLTON 10:00
SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS 10:00
SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 10:00
SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS 09:45 41-29 V 12

09:33 MISS LAYUP by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PAIGE,ADAM 09:33
REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM --

09:16 FOUL  by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 09:16 42-29 V 13
GOOD FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 09:16 43-29 V 14

08:53 MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI

08:48 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
FOUL  by KNUDSEN,COLE 08:41
TURNOVER  by KNUDSEN,COLE 08:41

08:28 43-32 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
-- ASSIST  by WHARTON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,GEOFFREY 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,NOAH

07:54 MISS JUMPER by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI

07:50 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:50 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
07:50 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
07:50 SUB IN by BAYLES,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,TYUS 07:34
07:34 STEAL  by BAYLES,JACKSON
07:17 MISS LAYUP by WHARTON,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
FOUL  by PAIGE,ADAM 07:16

07:05 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH
BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,TYUS 07:05

-- REBOUND OFF by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
06:57 43-34 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS 06:39
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 06:25
REBOUND OFF by KNUDSEN,COLE --

06:21 FOUL  by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 06:21
SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM 06:21
SUB IN by GIBB,COLTON 06:21
SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS 06:21
MISS FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 06:21 44-34 V 10

06:21 SUB OUT by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
06:21 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG
06:12 MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by BAYLES,JACKSON
06:06 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 05:52 46-34 V 12
FOUL  by GIBB,COLTON(in the paint) 05:43

05:43 MISS FT by WHARTON,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:43 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by WHARTON,NOAH
05:43 SUB OUT by WHARTON,NOAH
05:43 SUB IN by TEZO,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYLES,JACKSON

05:11 MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS 05:07
SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE 05:07
SUB IN by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 05:07
SUB OUT by GIBB,COLTON 05:07
SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY 05:07

04:57 46-37 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,MANYANG
MISS JUMPER by SHITTU,ABDULLAH(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
FOUL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH(in the paint) 04:27
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 04:27
SUB IN by GIBB,COLTON 04:27

04:27 46-38 V 8 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON
04:27 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON

TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS 04:13
04:13 STEAL  by FOREMAN,MASON

FOUL  by ISHIMWE,LARS 04:12
SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS 04:12
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS 04:12

04:12 MISS FT by FOREMAN,MASON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:12 MISS FT by FOREMAN,MASON(fastbreak)
04:12 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MASON
04:12 SUB IN by WILLIAM,AINGAR
04:03 MISS LAYUP by TONG,MANYANG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GIBB,COLTON 03:51
SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM 03:51

03:43 TURNOVER  by TONG,MANYANG(in the paint)
STEAL  by PAIGE,ADAM 03:43
MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAM,AINGAR
03:14 MISS 3PTR by TONG,MANYANG

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
03:11 FOUL  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
03:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAM,AINGAR
03:11 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MASON

MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM 02:56
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 02:47
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by BAYLES,JACKSON
02:45 SUB OUT by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
02:45 SUB IN by WHARTON,NOAH
02:45 SUB IN by SMITH,AIDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:45
SUB OUT by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 02:45
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE 02:45

02:35 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,MANYANG
FOUL  by KNUDSEN,COLE 02:35



02:35 MISS FT by TONG,MANYANG
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 02:23 48-41 V 7

02:06 MISS 3PTR by TEZO,JEFFREY
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --

01:57 FOUL  by WHARTON,NOAH
GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM 01:57 49-41 V 8
GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM 01:57 50-41 V 9
GOOD JUMPER by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:45 52-41 V 11

01:23 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,MASON
STEAL  by JAMES,GEOFFREY 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,ADAM(fastbreak) 01:20 54-41 V 13

01:20 FOUL  by FOREMAN,MASON
01:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:20 SUB OUT by TEZO,JEFFREY
01:20 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,PARKER

GOOD FT by PAIGE,ADAM(fastbreak) 01:20 55-41 V 14
00:59 55-43 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by KNUDSEN,COLE 00:39 58-43 V 15
ASSIST  by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JAMES,GEOFFREY 00:23
00:23 MISS FT by TONG,MANYANG

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:23 MISS FT by TONG,MANYANG

REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
MISS JUMPER by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,NOAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Golden Bears Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary Dinos (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by TONG,MANYANG
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,PARKER
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,AIDAN
10:00 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
10:00 SUB IN by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON

SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 10:00
SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 10:00
SUB IN by GIBB,COLTON 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX 10:00
FOUL  by GIBB,COLTON 09:46
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by WHARTON,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 MISS FT by WHARTON,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,MASON

FOUL  by KNUDSEN,COLE(in the paint) 09:36
09:24 MISS JUMPER by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,MASON
09:16 58-46 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS 09:03 60-46 V 14
08:52 MISS JUMPER by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,NOAH
08:37 60-49 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS 08:23 62-49 V 13
FOUL  by RUSSELL,MAX 08:04
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MAX 08:04
SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 08:04



SUB OUT by GIBB,COLTON 08:04
SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY 08:04

07:50 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)
STEAL  by PAIGE,ADAM 07:50
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS 07:45
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,TYUS --

07:41 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON(in the paint) 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
07:08 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,GEOFFREY(in the paint) 06:58 64-49 V 15

06:58 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA(in the paint)
06:58 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,EZEOHA
06:58 SUB IN by BAYLES,JACKSON

GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 06:58 65-49 V 16
06:40 MISS JUMPER by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:16 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,GEOFFREY 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by KUTZSCHMAR,SIMON
05:59 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG

SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE 05:59
SUB IN by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 05:59

05:43 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,MASON
STEAL  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 05:43
MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,MASON
05:22 FOUL  by TONG,MANYANG
05:22 TURNOVER  by TONG,MANYANG

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 05:22
SUB IN by GIBB,COLTON 05:22
TURNOVER  by GIBB,COLTON 05:10

05:10 STEAL  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
05:06 65-51 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,MANYANG(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
TURNOVER  by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 04:58
SUB OUT by GIBB,COLTON 04:58
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS 04:58

04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:44 65-54 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BAYLES,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 04:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:24 FOUL  by BAYLES,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM 04:20
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,GEOFFREY 04:14 67-54 V 13

04:02 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM --
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint) 03:51
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,TYUS --
GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint) 03:39 69-54 V 15

03:25 69-57 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 03:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:08 FOUL  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI(in the paint)
03:08 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 03:08 70-57 V 13



03:08 FOUL TECH by TEAM
MISS FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY 03:08
GOOD FT by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 03:08 71-57 V 14
GOOD FT by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 03:08 72-57 V 15
SUB OUT by SHITTU,ABDULLAH 03:08
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE 03:08

02:58 72-59 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,MASON
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
-- REBOUND DEF by TONG,MANYANG

02:27 72-62 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TONG,MANYANG

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:25
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS 02:13 74-62 V 12

01:56 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,GEOFFREY --

01:31 FOUL  by BAYLES,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 01:31 75-62 V 13
GOOD FT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON 01:31 76-62 V 14

01:14 76-64 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,MANYANG
-- ASSIST  by FOREMAN,MASON

01:02 FOUL  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI(in the paint)
MISS FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KNUDSEN,COLE 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TONG,MANYANG
00:59 76-66 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TONG,MANYANG
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,MASON
00:31 76-69 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by TONG,MANYANG

-- ASSIST  by WHARTON,NOAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:26
FOUL  by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint) 00:21

00:21 76-70 V 6 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON
00:21 76-71 V 5 GOOD FT by FOREMAN,MASON
00:19 FOUL  by WHARTON,NOAH

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:19 77-71 V 6
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:19 78-71 V 7

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by TONG,MANYANG
00:19 SUB IN by SMITH,AIDAN
00:11 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TYUS --
00:07 FOUL  by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:07 79-71 V 8
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:07 80-71 V 9

00:02 80-73 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS-YZQUIERDO,JAVI
00:02 FOUL  by BAYLES,JACKSON

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:02 81-73 V 8
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS 00:02 82-73 V 9


